SA23004
5.5V, 4A Single Synchronous Buck Converter
DS_SA23004 Rev.1.0                  Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only                                      1
© 2024 Silergy Corp.                                                                                                                               All Rights Reserved.
General Description
The SA23004 synchronous buck converter has integrated
power MOSFETs, an input voltage range of 2.8V to 5.5V,
a configurable output voltage from 0.6V to VIN, and a

VIN VOUT
L
RTOP
RBOT
CFFCIN1
6
SS/TR
CSS
RPG
RFS
COUT1 COUT2 COUT3 COUT4
CIN2 CIN3 CIN4 CIN5
BOM List
Reference Designator Description Part Number Manufacturer
CIN1 E-cap 47µF, 10V  Panasonic
CIN2, CIN3, CIN4 Cap 10µF, 6.3V, 0603 GCM188D70J106ME36D Murata
CIN5 Cap 1µF, 10V, 0402 GCM155C71A105KE38D Murata
CSS Cap 15nF, 50V, 0603 GCM188L81H153KA37D Murata
CFF Cap 47pF, 50V, 0603 GCM1885G1H470FA16D Murata
COUT1, COUT2, COUT3 Cap 22µF, 6.3V, 1206 GCM31CR70J226ME23L Murata
RPG Res 100kΩ, 0603  YAGEO
RFS Res 7.5kΩ, 0603  YAGEO
RTOP Res 39.2kΩ, 0603  YAGEO
RBOT Res 47kΩ, 0603  YAGEO